

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S PORTFOLIO

Group: 3

Program: 1.2 and 1.7

Question No. BE15/108

Senator Rhiannon asked the following written question from the 27 and 28 May 2015

hearing:

1. Does the department expend any ODA funding on any projects?

2. If yes, please provide details (projects) of all annual ODA eligible expenditure by the department over the last five years?


The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

1. Yes.

2. Information on the department’s annual ODA eligible expenditure from 2009-10 to

2013-14 is available at http://dfat.gov.au/about-us/publications/aid/statistical-summary-

time-series-data/Pages/australian-aid-data.aspx (Table 28).

The department’s projects have helped countries in the Asia-Pacific and Africa combat people smuggling, human trafficking, terrorism, money laundering and corruption, and strengthened domestic crime and policing laws in the Pacific.

